Request for Bids

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Director, City of Goodlettsville, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072, until 2:00 pm CST, on February 21, 2019, at which time they will be opened for the following:

Plaster Repair at the Bowen House located in Moss Wright Park

By the Tourism Department, City of Goodlettsville

Specifications are available and on file at the office of the Purchasing Director and may also be accessed from the City's website at <u>www.goodlettsville.gov</u>.

The City of Goodlettsville reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive formalities.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the Human Resource Director at 615-851-2206 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.

CITY OF GOODLETTSVILLE

TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Statement of Purpose

The City of Goodlettsville is seeking bids for plaster repair at the Bowen House located in Moss Wright Park. The plaster repair to the Bowen House is needed in all interior rooms on the main level and two rooms upstairs.

Background Information

This original Bowen House is said to be the oldest standing brick home in Middle Tennessee and was constructed in 1787 by Captain William Bowen and was the birthplace of Tennessee Governor William Bowen Campbell. After being sold out of the family, the Bowen House went through a series of ownerships and was abandoned around 1960 due to its deplorable condition. In 1975 the Goodlettsville American Revolution Bicentennial Commission decided to restore the Bowen House. The Bowen-Campbell House Association was formed to carry out the project which was funded with federal and state grants along with private donations. During the restoration process, any materials salvageable were restored and reinstalled. Today, about 70% of the woodwork is original. Nearly all of the floorboards are original. All of the exterior doors were restored and one door still retains the original look. The house was opened for tours in 1980.

Minimum Bid Specifications

- Protect and cover flooring, windows, and doors
- Move furniture as needed
- Demo all loose and detonated plaster
- Patch and repair all damaged plaster
- Apply new smooth plaster finish coat ready for paint
- Minimum of three references
- Mandatory site inspection prior to bid to be held on February 13 at 10:00 am.
 Bowen House address is 705 Caldwell Drive, Goodlettsville, inside Moss Wright Park.
 Email klynn@goodlettsville.gov or call 615-851-2232 to confirm attendance.
- Work must be completed by May 31, 2019.

CITY OF GOODLETTSVILLE

TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Reference Sheet

Company Name:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone Number:	Email Address:
REFERENCES	
Organization:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone Number:	Email Address:
Length of Association:	
Organization:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone Number:	Email Address:
Length of Association:	
	Email Address:
Length of Association:	

REQUEST FOR BID

Plaster Repair at the Bowen House located in Moss Wright Park

By the Tourism Department, City of Goodlettsville

Contract Price	\$ -
Company Name	
Authorized Signature	
Printed Name and Title	
Address	
Phone Number	

Date